IllumInatIon
No. E352519
DS188-ZH LUXEON CX Plus CoB Product Datasheet  ©2017 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.
LUXEON CX Plus CoB 采用标准封装，共含六款产品，涵盖 500 至 7,000 流明
的流明封装。得益于其业界领先的热阻与坚固的基板材料，CX Plus CoB 使温
度更低、效率更高的灯具成为了可能。LUXEON CX Plus CoB 从现有生态系统
中受益，实现快速即时的设计，同时保留现有光学器件、夹具及文件。
luXEon CX Plus CoB

550mA – LUXEON CoB L05
800mA – LUXEON CoB L08
Part Number Nomenclature
Part numbers for LUXEON CX Plus CoB follow the convention below:
L  2  C  4  –  A  A  B  B  –  D  D  D  E  F  F  G  0
Where:
A  A – designates nominal CCT (27=2700K, 30=3000K, 35=3500K, 40=4000K, 50=5000K)
B  B – designates minimum CRI (80=80CRI and 90=90CRI)
D  D  D – designates product configuration (S01, M02, M03, L04, L05, L08)
F  F – designates light emitting surface (LES) size (06=6mm, 09=9mm, 12=12mm, 14=14mm)
G – designates options for product specification
Therefore, the following part number is used for a LUXEON CX Plus CoB M03, 3000K 80CRI, with a 9mm LES:
L  2  C  4  –  3  0  8  0  -  M  0  3  E  0  9  0  0
Lumen Maintenance
Please contact your local Sales Representative or Lumileds Technical Solutions Manager for more information about the long-
term performance of this product.
Environmental Compliance
Lumileds LLC is committed to providing environmentally friendly products to the solid-state lighting market. LUXEON CX Plus CoB
is compliant to the European Union directives on the restriction of hazardous substances in electronic equipment, namely the
RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU and REACH Regulation (EC) 1907/2006. Lumileds LLC will not intentionally add the following restricted
materials to its products: lead, mercury, cadmium, hexavalent chromium, polybrominated biphenyls (PBB) or polybrominated
diphenyl ethers (PBDE).
DS188-ZH LUXEON CX Plus CoB Product Datasheet  20170706 ©2017 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved. 3
Performance Characteristics
Product Selection Guide
Table 1. Product performance of LUXEON CX Plus CoB at specified test current, Tj=85°C .
ProduCt nomInal
CCt
mInImum
CrI [1, 2, 3]
lumInous FluX [1, 4] (lm) tyPICal
lumInous
EFFICaCy (lm/W)
tEst
CurrEnt
(ma)
lEs [5]
(mm) Part numBEr
mInImum tyPICal
LUXEON
CoB
S01
2700K 80 384 426 124 100 6 L2C4-2780-S01E0600
3000K 80 396 440 128 100 6 L2C4-3080-S01E0600
3500K 80 412 458 133 100 6 L2C4-3580-S01E0600
4000K 80 432 480 139 100 6 L2C4-4080-S01E0600
5000K 80 432 480 139 100 6 L2C4-5080-S01E0600
2700K 90 321 356 103 100 6 L2C4-2790-S01E0600
3000K 90 337 374 108 100 6 L2C4-3090-S01E0600
3500K 90 367 408 118 100 6 L2C4-3590-S01E0600
4000K 90 374 416 121 100 6 L2C4-4090-S01E0600
LUXEON
CoB
M02
2700K 80 793 881 128 200 9 L2C4-2780-M02E0900
3000K 80 834 927 134 200 9 L2C4-3080-M02E0900
3500K 80 851 946 137 200 9 L2C4-3580-M02E0900
4000K 80 885 983 142 200 9 L2C4-4080-M02E0900
5000K 80 876 973 141 200 9 L2C4-5080-M02E0900
2700K 90 656 729 106 200 9 L2C4-2790-M02E0900
3000K 90 689 765 111 200 9 L2C4-3090-M02E0900
3500K 90 744 826 120 200 9 L2C4-3590-M02E0900
4000K 90 765 851 123 200 9 L2C4-4090-M02E0900
LUXEON
CoB
M03
2700K 80 1356 1507 124 350 9 L2C4-2780-M03E0900
3000K 80 1400 1555 128 350 9 L2C4-3080-M03E0900
3500K 80 1456 1618 133 350 9 L2C4-3580-M03E0900
4000K 80 1499 1666 137 350 9 L2C4-4080-M03E0900
5000K 80 1499 1666 137 350 9 L2C4-5080-M03E0900
2700K 90 1123 1247 102 350 9 L2C4-2790-M03E0900
3000K 90 1190 1322 109 350 9 L2C4-3090-M03E0900
3500K 90 1247 1386 114 350 9 L2C4-3590-M03E0900
4000K 90 1297 1441 118 350 9 L2C4-4090-M03E0900
LUXEON
CoB
L04
3000K 80 1845 2050 130 450 12 L2C4-3080-L04E1200
3500K 80 1920 2133 135 450 12 L2C4-3580-L04E1200
4000K 80 1976 2196 139 450 12 L2C4-4080-L04E1200
5000K 80 1976 2196 139 450 12 L2C4-5080-L04E1200
3000K 90 1568 1743 111 450 12 L2C4-3090-L04E1200
3500K 90 1661 1845 117 450 12 L2C4-3590-L04E1200
4000K 90 1694 1882 119 450 12 L2C4-4090-L04E1200
Table 1 continued on next page:
1. Lumileds maintains a tolerance of ±2 on CRI and ±6.5% on luminous flux measurements.
2. Typical CRI is approximately 2 points higher than the minimum CRI specified, but this is not guaranteed.
3. R9 value of 90CRI products is >50.
4. Maximum luminous flux is 10% above typical luminous flux.
5. Light Emitting Surface (LES) is the inner diameter (phosphor area) inside the dam.
DS188-ZH LUXEON CX Plus CoB Product Datasheet  20170706 ©2017 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved. 4
Table 1. Product performance of LUXEON CX Plus CoB at specified test current, Tj=85°C continued .
ProduCt nomInal
CCt
mInImum
CrI [1, 2, 3]
lumInous FluX [1, 4] (lm) tyPICal
lumInous
EFFICaCy (lm/W)
tEst
CurrEnt
(ma)
lEs [5]
(mm) Part numBEr
mInImum tyPICal
LUXEON
CoB
L05
3000K 80 2313 2570 134 550 12 L2C4-3080-L05E1200
3500K 80 2360 2622 137 550 12 L2C4-3580-L05E1200
4000K 80 2406 2673 140 550 12 L2C4-4080-L05E1200
5000K 80 2406 2673 140 550 12 L2C4-5080-L05E1200
3000K 90 1928 2142 112 550 12 L2C4-3090-L05E1200
3500K 90 2041 2268 118 550 12 L2C4-3590-L05E1200
4000K 90 2082 2313 121 550 12 L2C4-4090-L05E1200
LUXEON
CoB
L08
2700K 80 3206 3563 128 800 14 L2C4-2780-L08E1400
3000K 80 3375 3750 135 800 14 L2C4-3080-L08E1400
3500K 80 3443 3825 137 800 14 L2C4-3580-L08E1400
4000K 80 3510 3900 140 800 14 L2C4-4080-L08E1400
5000K 80 3510 3900 140 800 14 L2C4-5080-L08E1400
2700K 90 2734 3038 109 800 14 L2C4-2790-L08E1400
3000K 90 2869 3188 114 800 14 L2C4-3090-L08E1400
3500K 90 3038 3375 121 800 14 L2C4-3590-L08E1400
4000K 90 3038 3375 121 800 14 L2C4-4090-L08E1400
Notes for Table 1:
1. Lumileds maintains a tolerance of ±2 on CRI and ±6.5% on luminous flux measurements.
2. Typical CRI is approximately 2 points higher than the minimum CRI specified, but this is not guaranteed.
3. R9 value of 90CRI products is >50.